

C.R.(NDPS) Case No.101 of 2021
CIS Registration No.101 of 21
J.O.CODE WB 00683

Order No.13
22.06.2022

Accused persons viz; Subhankar Baidya, Dulal Barman and Subhas Singha on Interim bail are present on call, along with their Ld.Advocate and also files hazira.

The case record is taken up for charge hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

After going through the case record a charge for the offence punishable U/s 21(b)29 of the NDPS Act is framed against the accused persons viz; Subhankar Baidya, Dulal Barman and Subhas Singha.

The contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali, to which they plead not guilty and claim to be tried.

Fix **19.09.2022** for evidence of C.S.W.No.1.

Issue summon accordingly.

The Court Inspector/Malkhana In-charge of Siliguri Court is directed to produce alamats in this case on **19.09.2022**.

Judge, J.O.CODE WB 00683