

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 101/21 (CIS R No. 101/21)
CNR- WBDJ12-000105-2021

Order no. 20

Dated- 06.05.2025

Out of (3) accused persons (2) accused persons are absent by filing separate two petitions U/S.317, Cr.P.C. which are moved, heard, perused and considered and are allowed and the rest (1) accused person, viz. Subhas Singha is present and files hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present and files time petition wherein stating that SI Dipankar Chakraborty is not examined today due to non production of seized alamats.

Ld. PP in charge urges that PW-1 cannot be examined due to non production of seized alamats for which a date may be fixed for examination of PW-1 and production of alamats.

Considered.

The petition of the Ld. PP in charge is justifiable and is allowed accordingly.

Fix **20.12.2025** for evidence of PW-1, production of alamats and appearance.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court Siliguri