

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 101/21 (CIS Reg. No.101/21)
CNR- WBDJ12-000105-2021

Order No.21

Dated 20.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of PW-1, production of alams and appearance.

Out of (3) accused persons (2) accused persons Dulal Barman and Subhash Singha are present and file hazira and the rest (1) accused person, viz. Subhankar Baidya is absent by filing petition U/S.317, Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

No witness is present or produced by the prosecution.

One message is received from Siliguri TC communicating that the message received in short time and the alamat is searching at Bagdogra PS Malkhana and praying for short date. Let it be kept with the record.

Time petition is filed by the Ld. PP in charge. Heard both sides. Considered. The time petition is allowed.

Fix **05.06.2026** for evidence of PW-1, production of alams and appearance.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri